
2015 Gwynne Conservation Area Schedule of Events

Cabin Wildlife & Aquatics

The Ever-flipped Pond: Better Water Quality 
Through Aeration, Eugene Braig

Woodland

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

10:30

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

3:00

10:30

3:00

11:00

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Going Native in the Garden, Sara Ernst

Energy Savings for Households and 
Congregations: Energy Stewards, Greg Hitzhusen

Environmental Impacts of Shale Oil and Gas 
Industry, Joe Bonnell

Food Plots
Rob Chapman

Woodland Invasive Species ID and Control
Stephen Rist

Introduction to Tree ID
Kathy Smith

Bluebird Bios
Marne Titchenell

Native Grass and Wildflower ID
Rob Chapman

Is My Pond Toxic
Eugene Braig

Rain Barrels
Julia Cumming

Another Boring Talk: Asian Longhorn Beetle 
Update, Amy Stone

Trees and Taxes
Lenny Farlee

Nature's Gliders: The Flying Squirrels
Marne Titchenell

Tree Selection: Choosing the Right Trees for Your 
Site, Amy Stone

How to Build an Effective Deer Exclusion Fence
Lenny Farlee

Management and Basics of Pond Aeration
Perry Orndorff

The Alphabet Soup of Invasive Species: TCD, 
HWA, EAB, ALB, GM, VLB, and more! Amy Stone

Conservation Tree Planting
Lenny Farlee

Home Composting
Sara Ernst

Aquatic Vegetation Management
Perry Orndorff

Bats: What You Didn't Learn Watching Batman
Marne Titchenell

Is My Pond Toxic
Eugene Braig

Fish Species Selection and Stocking in Ponds
Bill Lynch

Rain Barrels
Julia Cumming

Environmental Impacts of Shale Oil and Gas 
Industry, Joe Bonnell

Tree Selection
Amy Stone

Management and Basics of Pond Aeration
Perry Orndorff

Fish Species Selection and Stocking in Ponds
Bill Lynch

Aquatic Vegetation Management
Perry Orndorff

Is My Pond Toxic
Eugene Braig

Emerald Ash Borer: After the Big Wave, What's 
Next?  Amy Stone

Keys to Tree ID
Kathy Smith

Woodland Invaders – Plants that Grow 
Everywhere!
Kathy Smith

Talk areas at the Gwynne Conservation Area

Ohio Woodlands, Water, and Wildlife Newsletter                                            2                                         An Ohio Woodland Stewards Program Publication 

http://woodlandstewards.osu.edu
http://woodlandstewards.osu.edu
http://www.osafdirectory.com/
http://forestry.ohiodnr.gov/serviceforesters
http://fsr.osu.edu/visitors/tickets

	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 2
	Page 1



