2015 Gwynne Conservation Area Schedule of Events

	Cabin	Wildlife & Aquatics	Woodland
	esday		
- 10:30-			
- 11:00-		The Ever-flipped Pond: Better Water Quality	
-11:30-	Going Native in the Garden, Sara Ernst	Through Aeration, Eugene Braig	
—11:30- —12:00-	Energy Savings for Households and Congregations: Energy Stewards, <i>Greg Hitzhusen</i>	Food Plots	Woodland Invasive Species ID and Control Stephen Rist
—12:30 -	Environmental Impacts of Shale Oil and Gas Industry, <i>Joe Bonnell</i>	Rob Chapman	Introduction to Tree ID Kathy Smith
- 1:00 -	Rain Barrels Julia Cumming	Bluebird Bios Marne Titchenell	
—1:00 —		Marne Titcheneii	Another Boring Talk: Asian Longhorn Beetle Update, Amy Stone
—1:30 — —2:00 —		Native Grass and Wildflower ID Rob Chapman	Trees and Taxes Lenny Farlee
— 2:30 —	Talk areas at the Gwynne Conservation Area	Is My Pond Toxic Eugene Braig	
— 3:00 —		Eugono Eraig	
W –10:30–	ednesday		
	Nationals Olidana The Flying Continues	How to Build an Effective Deer Exclusion Fence Lenny Farlee	The Alphabet Soup of Invasive Species: TCD, HWA, EAB, ALB, GM, VLB, and more! Amy Stone
— 11:00 -	Marne Titchenell		
— 11:30		Management and Basics of Pond Aeration Perry Orndorff	Conservation Tree Planting
— 12:00 -	Tree Selection: Choosing the Right Trees for Your Site, <i>Amy Stone</i>		Lenny Farlee
—12:30- —1:00 —		Aquatic Vegetation Management Perry Orndorff	Woodland Invaders – Plants that Grow Everywhere!
—1:30 —	Home Composting Sara Ernst	Bats: What You Didn't Learn Watching Batman Marne Titchenell	Kathy Smith
— 2:00 –			1
— 2:30 —		Is My Pond Toxic Eugene Braig	
 3:00		Fish Species Selection and Stocking in Ponds Bill Lynch	
T	hursday		
— 10:30			-
11.00	Julia Cummina	Management and Basics of Pond Aeration	
—11:00- —11:30-	Environmental Impacts of Shale Oil and Gas Industry, <i>Joe Bonnell</i>	Perry Orndorff	Emerald Ash Borer: After the Big Wave, What's Next? Amy Stone
—11:30 - —12:00-		Fish Species Selection and Stocking in Ponds Bill Lynch	Keys to Tree ID Kathy Smith
—12:00 —12:30	Tree Selection Amy Stone	Aquatic Vegetation Management Perry Orndorff	
— 12:30- — 1:00 -		Is My Pond Toxic Eugene Braig	
	Ohio Woodlands, Water, and Wildlife Newsletter	2 An Oh	hio Woodland Stewards Program Publication